

The City of Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at the Regular City Council Meeting on January 25, 2016 to the following Boards/Commissions/Committees:

Historic Districts Commission

To fill the unexpired term of Sue Thomasson ending December 31, 2017

Established by Chapter 118, Historic Preservation, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills pursuant to State of Michigan Public Act 169 of 1970, the Historic Districts Commission (HDC) investigates requests for establishing or changing Historic Districts, approves or disapproves plans for work on resources within Historic Districts and maintains a list of potential districts.

Historic Districts Study Committee

To fill the unexpired term of Sue Thomasson ending December 31, 2017

Established by City Council pursuant to Chapter 118, Historic Preservation, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan. The Historic Districts Study Committee serves as a standing committee to conduct duties as prescribed in the Ordinance.

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire <u>no later than 5:00 PM on Friday,</u> January 15, 2016.

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at <u>www.rochesterhills.org</u> under City Government /Committees, Boards & Commissions. Please submit a candidate questionnaire (attach resume if desired) to:

City of Rochester Hills, Clerk's Office at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills MI 48309 or via fax at (248) 656-4744. For additional information, please contact Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk, at (248) 841-2460.

Posted Tuesday, December 22, 2015 - 9:30 a.m.: Rochester Hills Municipal Office, Rochester Hills Public Library, City Web Page, Cable Channel 10/20/99